09:20

09:45

10:00

10:15

10:35

10:50

1:00

12:00

13:30

14:00

14:45
15:30

16:00

16:15

17:15

PRELIMINARY PROGRAM

JULY 1¥7

WELCOME COFFEE
OPENING SPEECH

Johanna Kabadanian, Canceropéle’s Director & Stéphane Rocchi,
Scientific Committee President

PRESENTATION FROM INCA
Bruno Quesnel, Head of Research & Innovation

FOCUS ON CANCEROPOLE’S EMA PROJECT
“Combination Target Discovery in Oncology Drug Development:

Accelerating Precision Treatment for immunotherapies,
using Predictive Single-cell Pharmacodynamics”
Jérémie Roux - IPMC / INRIA

PRESENTATION FROM FONDATION ARC

QUICK BREAK

SCIENTIFIC SESSION 1 (4 SHORT TALKS TO BE SELECTED)
LUNCH BREAK
TEASING OF THE CANCEROPOLE'’S STRUCTURING ACTIONS
PETRA Network
MET'CONNECT
CEEVEC
ST-OMICS

KEYNOTE LECTURE
Fatima Mechta-Grigoriou, "Stress & Cancer Laboratory”- Institut Curie

“THE TALENTED RESEARCHERS STEP ON STAGE”
COFFEE BREAK & PLATFORMS, INDUSTRIALS & POSTER SESSION

AWARDS CEREMONY
“THE TALENTED RESEARCHERS STEP ON STAGE”

SCIENTIFIC SESSION 2 (4 SHORT TALKS TO BE SELECTED)
COOLING BREAK & PLATFORMS, INDUSTRIALS & POSTER SESSION

END OF THE 15" DAY

canceropOle
W Provence-Alpes-Cote dAzur
\.E . '

teprop erches

08:45

09:00

10:00

10:30

1:00

1:45

12:45

14:15

15:30

16:00

16:30

17:30

; E 2
ALPES
(?\IA#CS%RULT Sub |”|E COTE DAZUR

pu CANCER

PALAIS DES CONGRES DE SAINT-RAPHAEL

12™ EDITION

&NJNJUJA\L
SEMINAR

15T & 2N° JULY 2025

g

A

JULY 2~°

4

WELCOME COFFEE
SCIENTIFIC SESSION 3 (4 SHORT TALKS TO BE SELECTED)
NEWCOMERS IN THE REGION

Hervé Técher - IRCAN

Franck Vandermoere - CRCM

COFFEE BREAK & PLATFORMS, INDUSTRIALS & POSTER SESSION

BMS SYMPOSIUM
Highlights of the year in Hematology

SCIENTIFIC SESSION 4 (4 SHORT TALKS TO BE SELECTED)
LUNCH BREAK

MOLECULAR BASIS OF CANCER DEVELOPMENT SESSION
(4 SHORT TALKS TO BE SELECTED)

COFFEE BREAK & PLATFORMS, INDUSTRIALS & POSTER SESSION
AWARDS CEREMONY ORAL COMMUNICATIONS & POSTERS

CLOSING CEREMONY
Pascal Barbry, Canceropdle’s President

END OF THE SEMINAR

PROVENCE

REGION




