## **PRELIMINARY PROGRAM**

## **JULY 1**ST

09:20	WELCOME COFFEE
09:45	OPENING SPEECH Johanna Kabadanian, Canceropóle's Director & Stéphane Rocchi, Scientific Committee President
10:00	PRESENTATION FROM INCA Bruno Quesnel, Head of Research & Innovation
10:15	FOCUS ON CANCEROPÔLE'S EMA PROJECT "Combination Target Discovery in Oncology Drug Development: Accelerating Precision Treatment for immunotherapies, using Predictive Single-cell Pharmacodynamics" Jérémie Roux - IPMC / INRIA
10:35	PRESENTATION FROM FONDATION ARC
10:50	QUICK BREAK
11:00	SCIENTIFIC SESSION 1 (4 SHORT TALKS TO BE SELECTED)
12:00	LUNCH BREAK
13:30	TEASING OF THE CANCEROPÔLE'S STRUCTURING ACTIONS  PETRA Network  MET'CONNECT  CEEVEC  ST-OMICS
14:00	KEYNOTE LECTURE
	Fatima Mechta-Grigoriou, "Stress & Cancer Laboratory"- Institut Curie
14:45	"THE TALENTED RESEARCHERS STEP ON STAGE"
15:30	COFFEE BREAK & PLATFORMS, INDUSTRIALS & POSTER SESSION
16:00	AWARDS CEREMONY "THE TALENTED RESEARCHERS STEP ON STAGE"
16:15	SCIENTIFIC SESSION 2 (4 SHORT TALKS TO BE SELECTED)
17:15	COOLING BREAK & PLATFORMS, INDUSTRIALS & POSTER SESSION





08:45	WELCOME COFFEE
09:00	SCIENTIFIC SESSION 3 (4 SHORT TALKS TO BE SELECTED)
10:00	NEWCOMERS IN THE REGION  Hervé Técher - IRCAN Franck Vandermoere - CRCM
10:30	COFFEE BREAK & PLATFORMS, INDUSTRIALS & POSTER SESSION
11:00	BMS SYMPOSIUM Highlights of the year in Hematology
11:45	SCIENTIFIC SESSION 4 (4 SHORT TALKS TO BE SELECTED)
12:45	LUNCH BREAK
14:15	MOLECULAR BASIS OF CANCER DEVELOPMENT SESSION (4 SHORT TALKS TO BE SELECTED)
15:30	COFFEE BREAK & PLATFORMS, INDUSTRIALS & POSTER SESSION
16:00	AWARDS CEREMONY ORAL COMMUNICATIONS & POSTERS
16:30	CLOSING CEREMONY

Pascal Barbry, Canceropôle's President

**END OF THE SEMINAR** 



END OF THE 1<sup>ST</sup> DAY

18:30





17:30

